PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincent SOMMIER	12/17/2012
Peter NEU	01/07/2013
Hartmut FRANKEN	12/18/2012
Karsten BONGERS	11/14/2012
Kais MAAMAR	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'Air Liquide, Societe Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procedes Georges Claude
Street Address:	75 Quai d'Orsay
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13766144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136248950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136248964

Email: diana.guzman@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: American Air Liquide, Inc. IP Dept.

Address Line 1: 2700 Post Oak Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERIE 9142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen E. White 55727	PATENT

502230050 REEL: 029805 FRAME: 0855

1376614

Total Attachments: 9

source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page1.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page2.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page3.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page4.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page5.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page6.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page7.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page8.tif source=S9142_US_2013-02-13_ASSIGNMENT_as_filed_AEW#page9.tif

FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please	record the attached docume	nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Vincent SOMMIER Peter NEU Hartmut FRANKEN Karsten BONGERS Kais MAAMAR	Dec. 17, 2012 Jan. 7, 2013 Dec. 18, 2012 Nov. 14, 2012 Dec. 19, 2012		e, Société Anonyme pour ation des Procédés Georges GQuai d'Orsay
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes ■ <u>No</u>	City: Paris Coun	try: France Zip: F-75007
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		
		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes ■ <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent		locument is being filed tog ion date of the application I	gether with a new application, the is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
13/766,144, filed February 13, 20 Filed internationally February 14			
	Additional numbers atta	i ached? Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning do mailed:		6. Total number of ap involved: 1	plications and patents
Name: Air Liquide IP Departmer	nt	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed	§ 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 325		■ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Post Oak B	Blvd.	8. Payment Information	on
City: Houston State: TX Zi	ip: 77056	Deposit Account Nu	mber: 01-1375
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a true
Allen E. White, Reg. No. 55727 Name of Person Signing	<u>!</u>	<u>/Allen E. White/</u> Signature	February 13, 2013 Date
	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet	, attachments and documents: 9

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS WE, Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Hartmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMIER have invented certain new and useful improvements documented in a patent application entitled "On-site medical gas production plant and associated operating method" for which a United States patent application was filed on February 13, 2013, having Application No. 13/766,144
WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide, Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude, a French corporation having offices at 75 quai d'Orsay, F-75007 Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire from Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Hartmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMIER, the entire right, title and interest WE have in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the right to claim priority of the above-mentioned patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all subsequent provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.
The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, INCLUDING ANY SUBSEQUENT DATE OF APPLICATION FILING AND THE APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date: 19 12 2012 Kais MAAMAR
Date:Karsten BONGERS
Date: 49.42 49.42 Hartmut FRANKEN

Ref.	No:	Serie	9142	-US
------	-----	-------	------	-----

Date:				
	Peter NEU			
Date:				
	Vincent SOMMIER			

Assignment of Invention

essignia u inventur
WHEREAS WE, Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Harmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMIER have invented certain new and useful improvements documented in a patent application entitled "On-site medical gas production plant and associated operating method" for which a United States patent application was filed on February 13, 2013 having Application No. 13/766,144
WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide, Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude, a French corporation having offices at 75 quai d'Orsay, F-75007 Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire from Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Harmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMIER, the entire right, title and interest WE have in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the right to claim priority of the above-mentioned patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all subsequent provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.
The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, INCLUDING ANY SUBSEQUENT DATE OF APPLICATION FILING AND THE APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER , which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date: Kais MAAMAR
Date: /// /2 Agreten BONGERS

Harmut FRANKEN

Date:

Date:	Peter NEU	
	I GIGI NEO	
Date:	Vincent COMMIED	
	Vincent SOMMIER	

Assignment of Invention

_	
WHEREAS WE, Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Harmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU a Vincent SOMMIER have invented certain new and useful improvements documented in a patent applicate entitled "On-site medical gas production plant and associated operating method" for which a Uni States patent application was filed on February 13, 2013, having Application I 13/766,144;	ion tec
WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide, Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés George Claude, a French corporation having offices at 75 quai d'Orsay, F-75007 Paris, FRANCE (hereinan referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire from Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Harn FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMIER , the entire right, title and interest WE have in and to sinvention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territo possessions;	fter nut
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, it full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, including a right to claim priority of the above-mentioned patent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in a to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in and to any and all subsequent provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuation continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	the the and ons
WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territor possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully a entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	e of its
Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any falknown to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessal assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.	all ary all
The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE to power to insert on this assignment any further identification, INCLUDING ANY SUBSEQUENT DATE (APPLICATION FILING AND THE APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER, which may be necessary or desiral in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of t document.	OF ble
Date: Kais MAAMAR	
Date: Karsten BONGERS	
Date:	

Harmut FRANKEN

Date:	2.4.43	Peter NEU
Date:		Vincent SOMMIED

Assignment of Invention

Vincent SOMMIER have invented certain new entitled "On-site medical gas production pl	Karsten BONGERS, Harmut FRANKEN, Peter NEU and vand useful improvements documented in a patent application lant and associated operating method" for which a United February 13, 2013, having Application No.			
Claude, a French corporation having offices referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to ac FRANKEN, Peter NEU and Vincent SOMMI	nonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges s at 75 quai d'Orsay, F-75007 Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter equire from Kais MAAMAR, Karsten BONGERS, Harmut ER , the entire right, title and interest WE have in and to said t may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial			
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer full and exclusive right to the said invention in right to claim priority of the above-mentioned pa to any and all Letters Patent which may be grain	nsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the the United States and its territorial possessions, including the atent application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and inted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions risionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, ions and renewals thereof.			
possessions to issue any and all of said Letters the entire right, title and interest in and to the successors and assigns, to the full end of the t	e Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial is Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of e same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its erm for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
known to me respecting said invention, and test non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitionals assignment papers to cause any and all of sa rightful oaths, and, generally do everything po	municate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts stify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary aid Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vention in the United States and its territorial possessions.			
The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, INCLUDING ANY SUBSEQUENT DATE OF APPLICATION FILING AND THE APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER , which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
Date:	Kais MAAMAR			
Date:	Karsten BONGERS			
Date:				

Harmut FRANKEN

Date:		
Caux.		

Date: /2//// / 4-5/1

Peter NEU

Vincent SOMMIER

PATENT REEL: 029805 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 02/13/2013